Jon Jensen
V2.1 vs. V2.2 Follow-Up

November 2, 2022

WECC

Jon Jensen

WECC Staff Engineer




Average Number of Starts Per Day

WY wEcc

V2.1 Avg. Starts V2.2 Avg. Starts

Apache GT4

CISC GT Agg Multi-Co 1
CT_88_IRP

Lange

LAX Airport Agg
Magnolial
OLSChinoCC-Total
Pueblo Airport 1
Pueblo Airport 2
Scat CC1
Scattergood CC3

1.02
2.83
1.29
1.01
2.16
2.15
1.07
1.26
1.26
1.74
1.06

0.6
0.9
0.3
0.9
0.9
0.1
0.8
0.7
0.6
0.5
0.6




EPE TEPC Nomogram

Penalty price hit ($1,000) V2.1 | Penalty price hit ($20) V2.2

TEP Local Gen 8 10
EPE Balance 2,623 497

W¥ wECC



Geothermal

=  All Geothermal units were fixed
*  Now modeled not as Natural Gas
* Updated heat rate
* Modeled as Must Run

* New Forced Outage rate

WY wEcc



W¥ WEcC

Electric Reliability and Security for the West

Contact:

Jon Jensen

WECKC Statt Engineer

jjensen@wecc.org




	November 2, 2022
	Average Number of Starts Per Day
	EPE TEPC Nomogram
	Geothermal
	Slide Number 5

