

# Jon Jensen V2.1 vs. V2.2 Follow-Up

November 2, 2022

Jon Jensen WECC Staff Engineer

# **Average Number of Starts Per Day**

Unit	V2.1 Avg. Starts	V2.2 Avg. Starts
Apache GT4	1.02	0.6
CISC GT Agg Multi-Co 1	2.83	0.9
CT_88_IRP	1.29	0.3
Lange	1.01	0.9
LAX Airport Agg	2.16	0.9
Magnolia1	2.15	0.1
OLSChinoCC-Total	1.07	0.8
Pueblo Airport 1	1.26	0.7
Pueblo Airport 2	1.26	0.6
Scat CC1	1.74	0.5
Scattergood CC3	1.06	0.6



# **EPE TEPC Nomogram**

Nomogram	Penalty price hit (\$1,000) V2.1	Penalty price hit (\$20) V2.2
TEP Local Gen	8	10
EPE Balance	2,623	497



#### Geothermal

- All Geothermal units were fixed
  - Now modeled not as Natural Gas
  - Updated heat rate
  - Modeled as Must Run
  - New Forced Outage rate



# **Contact:**

Jon Jensen

WECC Staff Engineer

jjensen@wecc.org